Illinois law.
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Section 340.80  Public Review 

a)	Prior to submission of the annual plan to the Department, all foster parents supervised by the Department region or a purchase of service agency shall be notified of the availability of the proposed annual plan, how to receive copies of the proposed plan, and where to submit comments on the proposed plan. Comments from foster parents and the general public shall be accepted for at least 30 days following the notice of availability. Notification may be by letter or through the Department or agency newsletter. 

b)	The Department region or purchase of service agency shall make copies of its proposed annual plan available to persons upon request. 
